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Game summary
Date: 13.03.2016 Location: Ventspils OC ledus halleStart time: 14:30 End time: 16:35 Spec.: 124 Game No.: 70

Venta 2002 Pārdaugava2 : 3
(1:2, 1:1, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
DZENIS Andris JAKOVĻEVS Vasīlijs, VIEŠKO Renāts

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 2:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 6 4:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 10 6:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  31 SUVOROV Gļeb Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEN  21 TURKS Raivis Goalkeeper in

Goal 04:49 0:1 PRI EQ 13 ZHELOBITCKII Grigorii ZANTMANS Ņikita #11, BLAZHKO Yegor
#19

Goal 09:04 0:2 PRI EQ 11 ZANTMANS Ņikita GOROBECS Ričards Ralfs #10

Goal 16:55 1:2 VEN EQ 94 FEIFERS Mārtiņš GOLUBOVIČS Jānis #29, GRIGULIS Oskars
#52

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 25:21 26:31 PRI  5 PAUČE Kaspars Hooking
Pen. 25:21 27:21 PRI  8 BALGALVIS Niklāvs Hooking

Goal 26:31 2:2 VEN PP2 28 PĀVELSONS Rihards KAĻINOVSKIS Regnārs #32

Goal 30:11 2:3 PRI EQ 7 PŪLIŅŠ Dāvis LIEPA Kristaps #23

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:38 42:38 PRI  20 PAUČE Aigars Hooking
Pen. 44:10 46:10 PRI  19 BLAZHKO Yegor Hooking
Pen. 57:05 00:00 PRI  19 BLAZHKO Yegor Charging
30 sec. 59:09  VEN     
30 sec. 59:27  PRI     
GK 60:00  PRI  31 SUVOROV Gļeb Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  VEN  21 TURKS Raivis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Venta 2002
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 BARANOVS Deniss 0 0 0.00 0:00
21 TURKS Raivis 0 0 0.00 60:00

Pārdaugava
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 SUVOROV Gļeb 0 0 0.00 60:00
33 LŪSIS Tomijs 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Venta 2002 (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ŠVĒDENBERGS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F BERGMANIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F HOMJAKOVS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BĒRZIŅŠ Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D CELMS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F PUSHKAREV Valerii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D BRIKAINIS Ansis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D PĀVELSONS Rihards Miķelis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F GOLUBOVIČS Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F KAĻINOVSKIS Regnārs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 D ERKEVICS Aigars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F KUDRYASHOV Gleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F MEŽARAUPS Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F GRIGULIS Oskars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 D DĀRZIŅŠ Andis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F BĒRZIŅŠ Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 D KĀRKLS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F FEIFERS Mārtiņš 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F GROSMANIS Uvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F KATERIŅIČS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Pārdaugava (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D PAUČE Kaspars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F PŪLIŅŠ Dāvis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D BALGALVIS Niklāvs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D GOROBECS Ričards Ralfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ZANTMANS Ņikita 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D ZHELOBITCKII Grigorii 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D JANSONS Eduards Hugo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D PURIŅŠ Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F BLAZHKO Yegor 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F PAUČE Aigars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F BRANTS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F LIEPA Kristaps 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F PURMALIS Marians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

51 F APFELBAUMS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F KALVĀNS Dāvids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 4 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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